
 
 

Bid Addendum No. 2 
June 21, 2024 

 
Subject: Village of Carpentersville, Various Roadways 
  June 27, 2024 Bid Opening 
 
To Prospective Bidders: 
 
The contract documents for the above referenced project are hereby amended as set forth 
below.  The information contained within this Addendum No. 2 shall be treated as if it was 
originally contained within the contract documents. 
 
 
Modification to the Special Provisions: 
 

1. For clarification purposes, the Schedule of Prices (BLR 12201) has been revised. 
 

The UNIT for Exploration Trench has been revised to FOOT.  Washout Basin 
has been revised to L. SUM.  Seeding, Class 4 and Seeding, Class 5A quantity has 
been revised to 0.03 ACRE. 

 
 

 
No Proposal shall be considered responsive, nor shall any Proposal be considered, unless the 
Proposal is accompanied by a signed copy of this Addendum No. 2.  The signed copy of Addendum 
No. 2 shall be attached to the Proposal. 
 
The undersigned agrees to be bound by the modifications made within this Addendum No. 2, and 
hereby waives any and all claims based upon the additional or modified information contained 
herein. 
 
Acknowledgement of Addendum No. 2 
 
Date:  ______________________________________ 
 
Company Name: ______________________________ 
 
Signature:  ___________________________________ 
 
Name:  ______________________________________ 



Contractor's Name

Contractor's Address City State Zip Code

Local Public Agency County Section Number

Route(s) (Street/Road Name)

Item Number Unit Quantity

1 UNIT   57

2 UNIT   366

3 CU YD  612

4 CU YD  4,170

5 CU YD  2,756

6 SQ YD  3,212

7 ACRE   0.03

8 ACRE   0.03

9 SQ YD  3,109

10 SQ YD  3,099

11 UNIT   156

12 POUND  64

13 FOOT   4,644

14 EACH   92

15 TON    15

16 TON    21

17 TON    39

18 SQ YD  88

19 CU YD  3,787

20 SQ YD  11,637

21 SQ YD  4,000

22 POUND  4,360

23 SQ YD  294

24 TON    76

25 TON    27

26 SQ YD  9,946

27 SQ YD  490

28 SQ FT  29,474

29 SQ FT  215

30 SQ YD  9,046

31 SQ YD  1,050

32 FOOT   2,886COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 8"

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT,  6 INCH

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50

SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B  6"

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT

AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"

STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4

FILTER FABRIC

STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A1

STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

INLET FILTERS

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

SODDING, SALT TOLERANT

SEEDING, CLASS  4

SEEDING, CLASS  5A

TRENCH BACKFILL

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4"

EARTH EXCAVATION

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL

TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)

TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)

Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications.)

   Items
Unit

Price
Total

Various Roads

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter Sections Included in Combinations Total

Schedule of Prices

Village of Carpentersville Kane

Page 1 of 4
BLR 12201 (Rev. 01/21/21)

Formerly BLR 12200A



Contractor's Name

Contractor's Address City State Zip Code

Local Public Agency County Section Number

Route(s) (Street/Road Name)

Item Number Unit Quantity

33 SQ FT  13,041

34 FOOT   115

35 EACH   4

36 EACH   1

37 FOOT   80

38 FOOT   88

39 FOOT   57

40 FOOT   2,671

41 EACH   14

42 EACH   5

43 EACH   8

44 EACH   5

45 EACH   39

46 EACH   1

47 EACH   3

48 EACH   7

49 EACH   3

50 EACH   4

51 EACH   1

52 EACH   3

53 EACH   2

54 EACH   3

55 EACH   14

56 EACH   8

57 EACH   5

58 EACH   7

59 FOOT   194

60 FOOT   5,820

61 FOOT   33

62 L SUM  1

63 SQ FT  19

64 EACH   14REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A

MOBILIZATION

SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

REMOVING INLETS

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B

VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED

REMOVING CATCH BASINS

INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE

INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE

CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE

FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX

CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE

WATER VALVES   8"

FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED

STORM SEWER REMOVAL  15"

DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN   8"

STORM SEWER REMOVAL   8"

STORM SEWER REMOVAL  12"

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS - ELLIPTICAL, EQUIVALENT ROU

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL

Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications.)

   Items
Unit

Price
Total

Various Roads

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter Sections Included in Combinations Total

Schedule of Prices

Village of Carpentersville Kane

Page 2 of 4
BLR 12201 (Rev. 01/21/21)

Formerly BLR 12200A



Contractor's Name

Contractor's Address City State Zip Code

Local Public Agency County Section Number

Route(s) (Street/Road Name)

Item Number Unit Quantity

65 EACH   14

66 FOOT   154

67 FOOT   74

68 FOOT   720

69 FOOT   52

70 FOOT   99

71 FOOT   1,595

72 FOOT   132

73 FOOT   117

74 FOOT   135

75 FOOT   208

76 EACH   1

77 L SUM  1

78 FOOT   244

79 FOOT   2,882

80 FOOT   450

81 EACH   1

82 EACH   17

83 FOOT   140

84 EACH   17

85 EACH   1

86 FOOT   2,031

87 EACH   12

88 EACH   4

89 EACH   48

90 L SUM  1

91 EACH 17

92 FOOT   400

93 EACH   48

94 EACH   8

95 FOOT   748

96 EACH   25WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION (SHORT), 2" DIA. OR LESS

TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)

SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL  8"

EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)

TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)

WASHOUT BASIN

LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY

SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE REMOVED

VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, 6" PVC, COMPLETE

PRESSURE CONNECTION     8" X 8"

SANITARY SEWER   8"

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER

BREAKAWAY DEVICE, TRANSFORMER BASE, 11.5 INCH BOLT CIRCLE

LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240VOLT, 100AMP

LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 30 FT. M.H., 8 FT. MAST ARM

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 4-1C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 1/0

ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.

STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   30"

ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION

STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12"

STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2   18"

STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1   12"

STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1   30"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6"

RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT

Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications.)

   Items
Unit

Price
Total

Various Roads

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter Sections Included in Combinations Total

Schedule of Prices

Village of Carpentersville Kane

Page 3 of 4
BLR 12201 (Rev. 01/21/21)

Formerly BLR 12200A



Contractor's Name

Contractor's Address City State Zip Code

Local Public Agency County Section Number

Route(s) (Street/Road Name)

Item Number Unit Quantity

97 EACH   24

98 EACH   1

99 EACH   1

100 EACH   1

101 EACH   11

102 EACH   4

103 L SUM  1

104 EACH   3

105 FOOT   264

106 FOOT   1,736

107 FOOT   1,715

108 EACH 1

109 FOOT   212

110 EACH   2

111 FOOT   396

112 FOOT   550

113 EACH 1

114 EACH 40

115 EACH 1

116 EACH   1

117 FOOT   768

118 FOOT   2,082

119 L SUM  1

120 SQ FT  345

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

Bidder's Total Proposal

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING

WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED,  4"

WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED,  6"

STANDPIPES TO BE ABANDONED

WATER MAIN LINE STOP   4"

TIMBER HEADWALL TO BE REMOVED

RESIDENTIAL INLETS

STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, EQUIVALENT ROUND SIZE 30"

STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 6"

WATER MAIN DIRECTION BORE (HDD) - 8"

INTERIOR DROP MANHOLE

VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (PRIVATE)

ABANDON AND FILL EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL  8"

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)

REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION

MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED

CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 6"

CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"

WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION (LONG), 2" DIA. OR LESS

CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 4"

Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications.)

   Items
Unit

Price
Total

Various Roads

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter Sections Included in Combinations Total

Schedule of Prices

Village of Carpentersville Kane

Page 4 of 4
BLR 12201 (Rev. 01/21/21)

Formerly BLR 12200A


	addm2-062124
	BLR 12201

